Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
SeniorMen 110m Hurdles
CBP: 14.40
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
1.3 M/S
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
512 Donal Kearns Cushinstown A.C. SM 16.74 1
475  [Eoin Power St. Joseph's A.C. SM 19.89 2
552 Qisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic XSM 16.05 G
Age Category Event
Mast.Men 110m Hurdles
35+ 16.97
CBP: 40+ 19.78
45+ 21.03
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
1.2M/S
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
333 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. 035 20.92 1
345 Kevin Byrne Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 040 20.09 1
615 Michael Lundon Ardee & District A.C. 040 21.20 2
287 Ronan Gately Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 045 20.82 1
473 Michael Reidy St. Coca's A.C. 045 23.34 2
Age Category Event
U23Men 100m Sprint
CBP: 10.50
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
1M/S
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
298 Matthew Behan Crusaders A.C. u23 11.08 1
596 Dean Power Tullamore Harriers A.C. u23 11.16 2
505 Pierce Friel Clonliffe Harriers A.C. u23 11.35 3
403 Michael Deady Menapians A.C. u23 11.45 4
266 Eoghan Morgan Brothers' Pearse A.C. u23 11.55 5
616 James Fortune Enniscorthy A.C. u23 11.55 6
621 Farog Balogain Tallaght A.C. u23 11.59 7
513 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown A.C. u23 DQ 8
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
SeniorMen 100m Sprint
CBP: 10.60
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
0.4 M/S 1.5M/S
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
594 Joseph Ojewumi Tallaght A.C. SM 1 1 10.79 1
439 Stephen Gaffney Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. SM 1 2 11.02 2
503 Keith Pike Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SM 1 3 11.08 3
513 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown A.C. SM 1 4 11.18 4
572 Jamie Pender St. Abban's A.C SM 1 5 11.37 5
519 Lee McGuinness Drogheda & District A.C. SM 1 6 11.45 6
286 Patrick O'Connor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SM 1 8 11.62 7
618 Ben Davidson Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SM 2 3 12.19 8
431 Liam Sheehan Raheny Shamrock A.C. SM 2 4 12.25 9
344 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SM 2 6 12.35 10
580  Tom Barry St. Abban's A.C SM 2 7 12.43 11
552 Oisin fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic XSM 1 7 11.47 12
550 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic XSM 2 1 11.68 13
384 Neil Heffernan Leevale A.C. XSM 2 2 11.83 14
399 Delcan Owens Mayo A.C. XSM 2 5 12.39 15
Age Category Event
Mast.Men 100m Sprint
035 11.67
CBP: 040 11.63
045 400
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
1.8 M/S 0.9 M/S
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
366  James Bull Boyne A.C. 035 1 12.69 1
333 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. 035 1 13.04 2
368 David Rock Fr. Murphy A.C. 035 1 DNF 3
347  Mike Burke Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 040 2 12.37 1
615 Michael Lundon Ardee & District A.C. 040 2 13.13 2
483  David Hayde St. L. O'Toole A.C. 045 2 12.58 3
318 Karl Carton Drogheda & District A.C. 045 2 12.63 4
296  |John O Loughlin Crusaders A.C. 045 2 15.33 5
400  John Walkin Mayo A.C. X035 1 12.52 G
383  John Corr Leevale A.C. X045 2 11.94 G
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397
444
558
314
404
348
523
257
416
293
632

290

439
596
519
572
286
441
616
618
431
344
394
376

CBP:

Name

Hugh Walsh
John O Connor
John Wallace
Frank Cruise
Michael Gately
Shane Sheridan
Peadar McGing
David Leech
Thomas Clinton
John Moore
John Cotter
Bernard O'Neill

CBP:

Name

Stephen Gaffney
Dean Power

Lee McGuinness
Jamie Pender
Patrick O'Connor
Peter Kilgannon
James Fortune
Ben Davidson
Liam Sheehan
James Sullivan
Eoghan Shanley
Colm Lynch

Day 3 Track Results

Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category
MasterMen

50+
55+
60+
Wind

Club

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Blackrock A.C. (Dublin)
Navan A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen

21.55

Wind

Club

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
St. Abban's A.C

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Iveragh A.C.

H1

0.6 M/S

Cat
050
050
050
050
050
055
060
065
065
070
075
X065

H1

0.09M/S

Cat
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
XSM

12.58
12.57
13.95

H2

1.0 M/S

Heat
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2

H2
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Heat
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships

Event
100m Sprint

65+ 14.52

70+ 14.39

75+

H3 H4 H5

Heat Place Time Place
2 13.53 1
3 13.71 2
4 13.86 3
5 13.87 4
6 16.26 5
1 12.60 1
1 13.91 1
3 14.38 1
4 15.21 2
5 16.98 1
6 20.08 1
2 14.31 G
Event
200m Sprint
H3 H4 H5
Heat Place Time Place

1 22.49 1
2 22.74 2
3 22.92 3
4 23.17 4
5 23.52 5
6 23.61 6
2 24.36 7
3 24.97 8
4 25.29 9
5 25.55 10
6 25.83 11
1 2417 G
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348
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531
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260
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475

512
550

CBP:

Name

Keith Eglington
Mike Burke
Michael Lundon
Graham Deane
Tim Farmer
David Hayde
John O Loughlin
Karl Carton
George Wyatt
Shane Smith
John Corr

CBP:

Name

Patrick Crossan
Cormac Healy
Stephen Flavin
John Wallace
Frank Cruise
Shane Sheridan
Michael Cornyn
Peadar McGing
Martin Kelly
Thomas Clinton
Mick Priest
David Leech
Donal Swift
John Moore
Bernard O'Neill

CBP:

Name

Eoin Power
Donal Kearns
Dan Finnerty

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships

Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category
Mast.Men

35+
40+
45+
Wind
Club
Dunboyne A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Naas A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Anne's A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Age Category
MasterMen

50+
55+
60+

Wind

Club

St. Anne's A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Croghan A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Navan A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Blackrock A.C. (Dublin)
Blackrock Dublin
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen

53.10

Club

St. Joseph's A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Nenagh Olympic

H1
1.1m/s
Cat
035
040
040
040
040
045
045
045
045
X040
X045

H1
0.9 m/s
Cat
050
050
050
050
050
055
055
060
060
065
065
065
065
070
X065

Cat

SM

SM
XSM

Event
200m Sprint
24.28
23.88
24.29
H2 H3 H4 H5
0.8 m/s
Heat Heat Place Time Place
1 3 25.75 1
1 1 25.28 1
1 2 25.44 2
1 5 29.27 3
1 6 DNF
2 2 25.83 1
2 3 25.97 2
2 4 26.18 3
2 5 26.56 4
1 4 26.11 G
2 1 24.42 G
Event
200m Sprint
25.93 65+ 29.84
25.94 70+ 30.44
29.91 75+ 35.04
H2 H3 H4 H5
1.4m/s
Heat Heat Place Time Place
1 1 25.89 1
1 3 26.30 2
1 4 27.73 3
1 5 28.52 4
1 6 29.16 5
1 2 26.14 1
1 7 30.78 2
2 1 29.12 1
2 6 34.48 2
2 3 30.35 1
2 4 30.36 2
2 5 31.69 3
2 8 42.73 4
2 7 34.72 1
2 2 30.30 G
Event
400m Hurdles
Heat Heat Place Time Place
56.71 1
61.71 2
57.04 g
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360

298
570
310
513
299
303
515
316
623
394
526
273
376

300
333
610
347
317
502
434
305
597
430
287
664

Age Category

Mast.Men
35+
CBP: 40+
45+
Name Club
Ronan Gately Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Jonathan McCabe Boyne A.C.
Age Category
SeniorMen
CBP: 47.62
Name Club
Matthew Behan Crusaders A.C.

Eoghan Buggy
Zak Higgins

Niall Flanagan
Paul Breslin
Adam Halpin
David Campbell
Hugh Callan
Cathal Byrne
Eoghan Shanley
Chris St. Clare Johnson
Cathal McEIgunn

St. Abban's A.C
Donore Harriers
Cushinstown A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Donore Harriers

Donore Harriers
Drogheda & District A.C.

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.

Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

Colm Lynch Iveragh A.C.
Age Category
Mast.Men
35+
CBP: 40+
45+
Name Club
Simon Everard Crusaders A.C.
Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C.

P6l O'Murcha
Mike Burke
Hugh O'Reilly
John Hartnett
Niall Power
Donal Iremonger
Gavin Kelly
David Grange
Ronan Gately
Shane Smith

Drogheda & District A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers

United Striders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Anne's A.C.

Cat
045
040

Cat
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
XSM
XSM

Cat
035
035
035
040
040
040
040
045
045
045
045

X040

60.80
59.82
78.10

Heat

Heat
1

N =2 N =2 =2 N =2DNN=2DNNDN
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Heat
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
400m Hurdles

Heat Place Time Place
69.78 1
DNF

Event
400m Sprint

Heat Place Time Place

1 50.12
50.75
51.05
52.05
52.09
54.2
54.35
57.16
57.74
58.55
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Event
400m Sprint

Heat Place Time Place

1 54.73
60.17
67.54
57.53
58.63
59.13
63.65
57.89
59.01
59.67
60.74
60.36
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
MasterMen 400m Sprint
50+ 56.75 65+ 69.04
CBP: 55+ 60.94 70+ 70.33
60+ 64.97 75+ 80.21
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
464 Patrick Crossan St. Anne's A.C. 050 1 1 57.66 1
549 Tom Gallagher Naas A.C. 050 1 2 59.45 2
315  |Gerry O'Connor Drogheda & District A.C. 050 1 3 60.68 3
508 |Stephen Flavin Croghan A.C. 050 1 4 62.66 4
444 John O Connor Slaney Olympic A.C. 050 1 5 65.53 5
348  |Shane Sheridan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 055 2 1 63.23 1
335 Michael Cornyn Dunboyne A.C. 055 2 2 65.66 2
662  Tom Cuddy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 055 2 3 66.73 3
601 Mick Martin Raheny Shamrock A.C. 055 2 4 73.78 4
531 Martin Kelly Gowran A.C. 060 2 5 87.25 1
370 Mick Priest Fr. Murphy A.C. 065 3 2 76.33 1
459 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. 065 3 3 86.00 2
260 Donal Swift Blackrock Dublin 065 3 4 86.66 3
293 John Moore Crookstown Millview A.C. 070 3 5 88.76 1
425 Jim Harris Orangegrove AC X065 3 1 73.71 G
Age Category Event
SeniorMen 800m A
CBP: 1.54.40
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
590 Micheal Kelly St. L. O'Toole A.C. SM 2.02.73 1
518 Kieran McGrath Drogheda & District A.C. SM 2.03.53 2
559 Cillian Browne Sli Cualann A.C. SM 2.06.65 3
Age Category Event
SeniorMen 800m B
CBP: 1.54.40
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
560 James Callaghan Sligo A.C. SM 2.11.85 1
324  Tomas Heriban Drogheda & District A.C. SM 2.27.12 2
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610
385
598
434
492
426
305
430
395

508
421
335

460
370

459
309
454
279

388
386
456
541
442

579
438
312
418
437
598

CBP:

Name

Pol O'Murchu
Ciaran Reilly
John McGrath
Niall Power
Noel Coss
Stephen Orr
Donal Iremonger
David Grange
Eoin Fitzgerald

CBP:

Name

Stephen Flavin
Patrick Malone
Michael Cornyn
Tom Cuddy
Terry Kavanagh
Mick Priest
Albert Keenan
Jim Boland
Terry Mee

Jim Langan
Barry Morris

CBP:

Name

Peter Arthur
Damien Cauvet
Tim Grummell
Stephen Nea
Philip Marron

CBP:

Name

Stephen Hunter
Ronan Kearns
David Walsh
Eoin Brett

Paul Fleming
John McGrath

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships

Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category

Mast.Men
35+
40+
45+
Club

Drogheda & District A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Orangegrove AC
Donore Harriers
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Age Category
MasterMen

55+
60+
Club
Croghan A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Donore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
City of Lisburn AC

Age Category
SeniorMen

3.51.20

Club

Liffey Valley A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Age Category

Mast.Men
35+
40+
45+
Club

St. Abban's A.C
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
United Striders A.C.

Cat
035
040
040
040
040

X040

045
045
045

2.02.14

2.05.90

2.06.27
Heat

2.13.70
2.24.36
3.34.92

Cat
050
050
055
055
060
065
065
065
070
o070

X065

Cat
SM
SM
SM
SM
S

Cat
035
035
035
035
040
040

Heat

Heat

4.16.76

4.08.40

4.26.30
Heat

Event
800m
Heat Place Time Place
2.26.52 1
2.08.50 1
2.10.14 2
2.19.47 4
2.22.41 5
2.13.42 G
2.09.52 1
2.10.01 2
2.11.01 3
Event
800m
65+ 24514
70+ 2.42.08
75+ 2.54.37
Heat Place Time Place
2.17.53 1
2.18.34 2
2.26.64 1
2.29.86 2
2.37.25 1
2.50.81 1
3.01.52 2
3.17.67 3
2.59.54 1
3.21.34 2
2.36.18 G
Event
1500m
Heat Place Time Place
4.08.86 1
4.13.51 2
4.17.91 3
4.20.64 4
4.16.33 5
Event
1500m
Heat Place Time Place
4.27.65 1
4.27.71 2
4.29.88 3
4.40.16 4
4.33.36 1
4.39.69 2
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472
407
378
352
335
370
454

584
500
281
605
408
592
427

579
565
573
355
540
323
620
284
387
461

566
407

571
381

CBP:

Name

Larry Kelly

Eddie Newman
John Baldwin
Martin McDonald
Michael Cornyn
Mick Priest

Jim Langan

CBP:

Name

Brian Kirwan
David McPherson
Neil O' Rourke
Aaron Browne
lan McCormack
Trevor Corcoran
Thomas Lupton

CBP:

Name
Stephen Hunter
Colin Coyne
John Fenlon
Pat Fitzpatrick
Colm Walsh
Shane Larkin
John Russell
Declan Power
Paul Balfe

Pj Doyle

CBP:

Name

Colm Burke
Eddie Newman
Martin McDonald
Francis Fleming
Brian McGrath

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category
MasterMen

Club

St. Coca's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C

Dunboyne A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen

14.07.90

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Civil Service A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Portlacise A.C.

Age Category

Mast.Men
35+
40+
45+
Club

St. Abban's A.C

St. Abban's A.C

St. Abban's A.C
Dunleer AC

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Coolquill A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Age Category
MasterMen

Club
St. Abban's A.C
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C

St. Abban's A.C
Le Cheile A.C.

55+
60+

Event
1500m
4.18.44 65+
4.45.35 70+
4.52.31 75+
Cat Heat Heat Place Time
050 4.58.62
050 5.01.41
050 5.08.00
055 5.06.58
055 6.08.88
065 6.21.54
070 7.17.37
Event
5000m Distance
Cat Heat Heat Place Time
SM 15.51.70
SM 15.53.70
SM 16.08.09
SM 17.03.63
SM 17.23.32
SM 17.43.51
XSM 16.24.02
Event
5000m Distance
15.15.60
15.35.84
15.57.00
Cat Heat Heat Place Time
035 16.55.43
035 17.03.78
040 16.14.97
040 17.01.54
040 17.29.88
040 18.42.02
X040 17.22.14
045 16.04.81
045 17.15.34
045 224512
Event
5000m Distance
16.28.81
17.19.00
20.30.68
Cat Heat Heat Place Time
050 16.43.41
050 17.14.16
055 17.34.97
060 19.41.82
060 21.30.80
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
MasterMen 3000m Distance
65+ 12.18.24
CBP: 70+ 13.09.93
75+
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
619 Pat Comey TrimA.C. 065 12.20.82 1
417 Albert Keenan Newbridge A.C. 065 12.48.77 2
459 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. 065 13.08.62 3
309 Terry Mee Donore Harriers 070 12.57.97 1
Age Category Event
SeniorMen 3000m Steeplechase
CBP: 08.54.30
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
584 Brain Kirwan St. L. O'Toole A.C. SM 10.29.20 1
Age Category Event
SeniorMen 5000m Walk
CBP: 20.04.30
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
586 David Kidd St. L. O'Toole A.C. SM 24.21.70 1
609 Nicholas Dunphy Kilkenny City Harriers SM 26.53.10 2
Age Category Event
Mast.Men 3000m Walk
35+ -
CBP: 40+ 14.00.40
45+ 15.34.91
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
490 John White St. Michael's AC 045 16 1
461 Pj Doyle Sli Cualann A.C. 045 DQ
Age Category Event
MasterMen 3000m Walk
50+ 14.40.39 65+ 14.37.80
CBP: 55+ 15.06.30 70+
60+ 14.45.98 75+
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
476 John Joe Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. 050 15.50.60 1
457 Tony Gartland Sli Cualann A.C. 050 17.45.00 1
409 Sean McMullin Mullingar Harriers A.C. 070 17.33.20 1
275  Patrick Murphy Castleisland A.C. X055 14.58.40 g
Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 100m Hurdles
CBP: 14.01
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
s +0.8 m/s
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
665 Karen Dunne Bohermeen A.C. SW 1 2 17.26 1
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
Mast.Women 100m Hurdles
35+ No Record
CBP: 40+ 15.22
45+ 15.08
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
+0.8m/s
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
557 Niamh McGuire Rathkenny A.C. 045 1 1 14.73 1
Age Category Event
U23Women 100m Sprint
CBP: 11.91
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
0.4m/s
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
405 Sarah McCarthy Mid Sutton A.C. u23 11.94 1
410 Vicky Harris Mullingar Harriers A.C. u23 12.34 2
278 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge A.C. u23 12.37 3
449  Claire Foley Sli Cualann A.C. u23 12.38 4
363 Bronwyn Keogh Fingallians A.C. u23 12.43 5
Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 100m Sprint
CBP: 11.90
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
1.0 m/s
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
516 Lynda Ngankam Donore Harriers SW 12.92 1
578 Shauna Daly St. Abban's A.C SW 13.45 2
Age Category Event
Mast.Women 100m Sprint
35+ 13.62
CBP: 40+ 14.30
45+ 14.10
Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
1.0 m/s 0.4 m/s
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
432 Maria Murphy Raheny Shamrock A.C. 035 1 1 13.83 1
259 Mary Scanlon Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 035 1 2 14.01 2
443 Emily Waldron Slaney Olympic A.C. 035 1 3 14.25 3
498 Anita Carrult Tallagh A.C. 035 1 4 14.51 4
319 Lynn Browne Drogheda & District A.C. 035 1 5 16.07 5
435  |Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. 035 1 6 16.14 6
321 Phillipa Donnelly Drogheda & District A.C. 035 1 7 16.86 7
338 Roisin Bell Dunboyne A.C. 040 2 2 14.10 1
392 Annette Durkan Lucan Harriers A.C. 040 2 4 14.71 2
334 Marie Tobin Dunboyne A.C. 040 2 5 15.00 3
406  Dolores Whyte Mullingar Harriers A.C. 040 2 6 15.30 4
364 Katherine Markey Fingallians A.C. 045 2 1 13.99 1
277 Paula Reilly Celbridge A.C. 045 2 3 14.42 2
353 |Grace Foley Dunleer AC 045 2 7 15.36 3

www.athleticsleinster.org



451
423
393
341
326
276
331
339
262
520
489

325
320
291

405
429
410
507

449
363

445
578
575

CBP:

Name

Moira Groome
Geraldine Finegan
Carol Kearney
Annette Kehoe
Angela Walsh
Finola Moore
Fiona Tobin
Rosemary Higgins
Myriam Gately
Mary McDonnell
Bernie Bannon
Kay Gilmartin
Mary Whelan
Mary Flanagan
Hazel Galloway

CBP:

Name

Sarah McCarthy
Aisling Drumgoole
Vicky Harris
Snezana Bechtina
Claire Foley
Bronwyn Keogh
Alannah O'Carroll
Shauna Daly
Katie Brennan

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results

Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category

MasterWomen
50+
55+
60+
Wind
Club
Trim A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Bree A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Dunboyne A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Age Category
SeniorWomen

23.86

Wind

Club

Mid Sutton A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

St. Abban's A.C

St. Abban's A.C

14.53
16.95

H1
1.3m/s
Cat
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
055
055
055
060
060

X060

H1
1.4m/s
Cat
SW
SW
SW
SW
SwW
SW
SwW
SW
SwW

H2

1.4 m/s

Heat

N NN aaaaaaapnpnNhDNDN

H2
1.1m/s

Heat

N N NN 2 A a a

Event
100m Sprint

65+ -

70+ -

75+ 33.93

H3 H4 H5

Heat Place Time Place
1 14.08 1
2 14.54 2
3 14.76 3
4 15.62 4
2 15.85 5
3 16.02 6
5 16.58 7
6 17.06 8
8 17.72 9
1 15.22 1
4 16.25 2
7 17.17 3
6 18.76 1
7 19.86 2
5 16.46 G
Event
200m Sprint
H3 H4 H5
Heat Place Time Place

1 24.32 1
2 25.50 2
3 25.60 3
4 25.80 4
5 25.84 5
1 25.94 6
2 26.71 7
3 27.74 8
4 28.50 9
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432
259
443
498
435
321
338
334
364
277
353
311

451
393
341
276
326
331
493
339
520
468
489
332
320
455
291

665
446
499
413
411

CBP:

Name

Maria Murphy
Mary Scanlon
Emily Waldron
Anita Carruth
Orla Lambe
Phillipa Donnelly
Roisin Bell
Marie Tobin
Katherine Markey
Paula Reilly
Grace Foley
Andrea McCabe

CBP:

Name

Moira Groome
Carol Kearney
Annette Kehoe
Finola Moore
Angela Walsh
Fiona Tobin
Olivia Sheerin
Rosemary Higgins
Mary McDonnell
Deirdre O'Reilly
Bernie Bannon
Kay Gilmartin
Mary Flanagan
Mary Walsh
Hazel Galloway

CBP:

Name

Karen Dunne
Aoife Conroy
Sarah Doyle
Laura Heneghan
Ciara Heneghan

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results

Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category
Mast.Women

35+

45+
Wind

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Slaney Olympic A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Dunleer AC

Drogheda & District A.C.

Age Category
MasterWomen
50+
55+
60+

Wind

Club
Trim A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Dunboyne A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Dunboyne A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Age Category
SeniorWomen

60.10

Club
Bohermeen A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.

H1

27.66

28.94

28.99
H2

+1.2m/s +0.3m/s

Cat
035
035
035
035
035
035
040
040
045
045
045
045

H1
1.6m/s
Cat
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
055
055
055
055
060
065
X060

Cat
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW

Heat
1

N NN NDNN=2 @ aaaa

29.26
31.44
36.48
H2
0.5m/s
Heat

NN N NN NN A A

Heat

Event
200m Sprint
H3 H4 H5
Heat Place Time Place
1 28.47 1
2 28.82 2
3 29.34 3
4 29.74 4
5 33.37 5
6 34.56 6
2 29.40 1
4 31.82 2
1 29.21 1
3 30.45 2
5 31.91 3
DNF DNF DNF
Event
200m Sprint
65+ 38.82
70+
75+
H3 H4 H5
Heat Place Time Place
1 29.29 1
2 30.49 2
3 32.72 3
4 33.65 4
5 34.32 5
6 35.02 7
7 36.13 8
8 36.47 9
1 31.69 1
2 32.20 2
4 35.85 3
5 36.52 4
7 41.26 1
6 40.02 1
3 34.72 G
Event
400m Hurdles
Heat Place Time Place
66.62 1
67.68 2
68.27 3
72.69 4
74.31 5
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category
Mast.Women

35+
CBP: 40+
45+
# Name Club
557 Niamh McGuire Rathkenny A.C.
Age Category
SeniorWomen
CBP: 54.70
# Name Club
436  Susan Scallan Raheny Shamrock A.C.

504 Leah Bergin
285 Emma Kelly
521 Orla O'Connor
661 Jenna Bromwell

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Emeralds

Age Category
Mast.Women

CBP:

# Name
432 Maria Murphy
322 Roisin Keogh Coade
486 Maria Dunne
443 Emily Waldron
328 Ciara Devitt
255  Jean McEvoy
353  Grace Foley

35+
40+
45+
Club
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C

Dunleer AC

Age Category

MasterWomen
50+
CBP: 55+
60+
# Name Club

393  Carol Kearney
341 Annette Kehoe
468 Deirdre O'Reilly

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Age Category
SeniorWomen

CBP:

# Name
398 Niamh Fitzgerald
521 Orla O'Connor
463 Katy Conroy

2.07.20

Club

Lucan Harriers
Drogheda & District A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Cat
045

Cat
SW
SW
SW
SwW
XSW

Cat
035
035
035
035
035
040
045

Cat
050
050
055

Cat
SW
SW
SW

71.98
85.50
83.56

Event
400m Hurdles

75.93
Heat Heat Place Time
6 75.61

Event
400m Sprint

Heat Heat Place Time
56.35
59.33
60.08
64.91
55.58

Event
400m Sprint

62.72

65.90

65.43

Heat Heat Place Time
66.33
67.58
67.97
68.08
72.87
73.32
74.74

Event
400m Sprint

65+

70+

75+
Heat Heat Place Time
72.53
74.85
71.54

Event
800m A

Heat Heat Place Time

1 1 2.18.97
1 2 2.20.91
1 3 2.23.59
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 800m B
CBP: 2.07.20
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
482 Bronwyn Kiernan St. L. O'Toole A.C. SW 1 4 2.25.52 1
522 Saoirse McGrath Dunboyne A.C. SW 1 5 2.28.40 2
561 Catherine Mulleady Sportsworld A.C. SwW 1 6 2.37.18 3
Age Category Event
Mast.Women 800m
35+ 2.22.88
CBP: 40+ 2.22.88
45+ 2.27.99
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
486 Maria Dunne St. L. O'Toole A.C. 035 2 2 2.34.21 1
313 Erin McHugh Drogheda & District A.C. 035 2 3 2.34.40 2
328 Ciara Devitt Dunboyne A.C. 035 2 6 2.39.53 3
396 Hilary McGee Lucan Harriers A.C. 035 2 7 2.41.63 4
448 Carol Costello Sli Cualann A.C. 040 2 1 2.33.62 1
470 Glynnis Reidy St. Coca's A.C. 040 2 4 2.37.28 2
294 Geraldine Clements Crusaders A.C. 040 2 8 2.45.09 3
Age Category Event
MasterWomen 800m
50+ 2.54.98 65+ 3.20.37
CBP: 55+ 3.01.29 70+
60+ 3.16.90 75+
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
423 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners A.C. 050 2 5 2.39.53 1
341 Annette Kehoe Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 050 2 9 2.48.40 2
280 | Joy McAleer City of Lisburn AC X050 2 10 2.48.62 G
Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 1500m
CBP: 4.20.30
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
306 Karla Doran Donore Harriers SW 1 2 5.04.22 1
Age Category Event
Mast.Women 1500m
35+ 4.51.44
CBP: 40+ 5.00.00
45+ 5.06.00
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
313 Erin McHugh Drogheda & District 035 1 5 5.20.35 1
447 Ashling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. 040 1 3 5.17.42 1
491 Monica Corcoran St. Michael's AC 040 1 4 5.20.17 2
294 Geraldine Clements Crusaders A.C. 040 1 7 5.41.32 3
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 1500m
50+ 5.51.06 65+ -
CBP: 55+ 5.56.82 70+ -
60+ - 75+ -

# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
401 Anne Gilshinan Menapians A.C. 050 1 1 5.02.33 1
342 Cathryn Brady Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 050 1 6 5.35.90 2

Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 3000m Dis
CBP: 9.21.50

# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
295 llona McElroy Crusaders A.C. SwW 1 1 10.42.81 1
420 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C. SW 1 2 10.57.06 2
373 Maire Giriffith Gowran A.C. SwW 1 5 11.42.94 3
374 Maura Bambrick Gowran A.C. SwW 1 6 11.55.28 4

Age Category Event
Mast.Women 3000m Dis
35+ 10.34.00
CBP: 40+ 11.27.74
45+ 11.47.28

# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
424 Michelle Lannon North Roscommon A.C. 040 1 3 11.05.90 1
377 Claire Lauder Kilcoole A.C. 040 1 DNF

Age Category Event
MasterWomen 3000m Dis
50+ 12.46.09 65+
CBP: 55+ 12.29.02 70+
60+ 75+

# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
342 Cathryn Brady Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 050 1 4 11.36.69 1
493 Olivia Sheerin St. Michael's AC 050 1 7 12.14.25 2

Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 3000m Walk
CBP: 15.07.40

# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
614 Sinead O'Connor Celbrdige A.C. SW 15.35.0 1
254 Veronica Burke Ballinasloe & District XSw 15.11.4 G

Age Category Event
Mast.Women 3000m Walk
35+ 17.43.07
CBP: 40+ 16.04.40
45+

# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
452 Georgina Touhey Tullamore Harriers A.C. 040 15.38.3 1
477 Maggiehelen O'Connor St. Joseph's A.C. 040 16.14.3 2
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Track Results

Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event
MasterWomen 3000m Walk
50+ 19.06.24 65+
CBP: 55+ 19.54.03 70+
60+ 20.26.84 75+
# Name Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
304 Anne Gormley Donore Harriers 050 20.43.9 1
474 Brid Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. 055 19.58.3 1
Age Category Event
SeniorWomen 4*100m Relay
CBP: 51.50
# Club Cat Heat Heat Place Time Place
710|SIi Cualann A.C. 52.88 1
711|Fingallians A.C 55.20 2
712|Dunboyne A.C 64.06 3
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